
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

February 17, 2021 

 

Parent/Guardian, 

 

In an effort to increase student performance on standardized tests, Nova High School will sponsor a Geometry Spring Academy Program, 

an extended learning preparatory program for all students currently enrolled in Geometry. In the academy, students will work with our 

highly qualified teachers who utilize high yield instructional strategies to reinforce the skills needed to be successful on the End-of-Course 

Geometry assessment. Students currently enrolled in Geometry who did not take the Algebra I EOC in the spring of 2020 due to the 

cancellation of state assessment testing as a result of the pandemic, will take the Geometry EOC in 2021 for graduation requirement. 

Graduation requirements include obtaining an achievement level of 3 on the Florida Standards Assessment.  

 

We are committed to helping Nova students meet their graduation requirement, therefore, we encourage your child to participate in this 

free eight-week preparatory camp. Academy test preparation will take place virtually on the following dates from 8:15AM-9:15AM 

through Microsoft TEAMS: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

To register for the Geometry Spring Academy Program visit https://tinyurl.com/NovaGeoAcademy2020. Please contact Ms. Gentile at 

754-323-1650 if you need additional support with the registration process. We appreciate your continued support of Nova High School and 

look forward to a successful camp. For questions or concerns, you may contact me at 754-323-1650. 

 

Respectfully, 

 

Christine Sexton 

Assistant Principal 

 

 

DATE  

8:15AM-9:15AM 

GEOMETRY CAMP  

Tuesday: February 23, 2021  Geometry Preparation  

Thursday: February 25, 2021  Geometry Preparation  

Tuesday: March 2, 2021  Geometry Preparation  

Thursday: March 4, 2021  Geometry Preparation  

Tuesday: March 9, 2021  Geometry Preparation  

Thursday: March 11, 2021  Geometry Preparation  

Tuesday: March 16, 2021  Geometry Preparation  

Thursday: March 18, 2021  Geometry Preparation  

Tuesday: April 6, 2021 Geometry Preparation 

Thursday: April 8, 2021 Geometry Preparation 

Tuesday: April 13, 2021 Geometry Preparation 

Thursday: April 15, 2021 Geometry Preparation 

Tuesday: April 20, 2021 Geometry Preparation 

Thursday: April 22, 2021 Geometry Preparation 

Tuesday: April 27, 2021 Geometry Preparation 

Thursday: April 29, 2021 Geometry Preparation 
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